

John Vellone
T: 416-367-6730
jvellone@blg.com

Colm Boyle
T: 416-367-7273
cboyle@blg.com

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP
Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower
22 Adelaide Street West
Toronto ON M5H 4E3
Canada
T 416-367-6000
F 416-367-6749
blg.com



File No. 99576.89

January 18, 2023

BY RESS and EMAIL
registrar@oeb.ca

Ms. Nancy Marconi
Ontario Energy Board
2300 Yonge Street, 27th Floor
Toronto, Ontario M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Marconi:

Re: Elexicon Energy Inc. (“Elexicon”) Application for 2023 Distribution Rates and Incremental Capital funding (“Application”) Ontario Energy Board (“OEB”) File Number: EB-2022-0024 Transcript Corrections

Enclosed at Appendix A please find Elexicon’s transcript corrections from the Technical Conference held January 17, 2023.

An electronic copy of this letter has been submitted using the OEB’s Regulatory Electronic Submission System.

Yours truly,

A handwritten signature in black ink that reads 'J Vellone'.

John Vellone

cc: EB-2022-0024 Parties

Appendix A – Transcript Corrections

Day	Page	Line	Witness / Speaker	Correction
1	5	2	C. Chan	“chief financial officer” to “Chief Financial Officer”
1	5	3	C. Chan	“ICM for regulatory application” to “ICM regulatory application”
1	13	25	D.Thompson	Replace “[Audio dropout] success” with “Which would be considered a success”
1	15	23	Andrew Mandyam	Change "you just " to "we just"
1	18	22	Andrew Mandyam	Delete "is" in sentence "position is it "
1	24	13	Andrew Mandyam	Change "of that context of those" to "if that context is"
1	29	4-7	Undertaking	JT1.6 is “To respond to the hypothetical posed in PWU-8 part b”
1	33	14	C. Chan	“concern” to “considered”
1	39	3-4		Change: “voided” to “avoided”.
1	42	9	Andrew Mandyam	Change "VBO inquisitor (ph)" to "Grid Edge Volt Var project"
1	46	21	C. Chan	Change “sustainable” to “Sustainable”
1	47	16	Andrew Mandyam	Change "committee to " to "commit to"
1	54	9	Exhibit	Exhibit KT1.1 is “Appendix B of the Distribution System Code” instead of “Page 2 of the Distribution System Code”
1	64	21	C. Chan	Change “constructions” to “construction”
1	64	22	C. Chan	Change “reference” to “rough-ins”
1	66	5	Andrew Mandyam	Change "will -- " to "will be"
1	66	11	Andrew Mandyam	Change "the -- " to "the amount"

Day	Page	Line	Witness / Speaker	Correction
1	67	1	Andrew Mandyam	Change "the -- " to "the construction"
1	67	12	Andrew Mandyam	Change "approval from " to "approval for"
1	78	19	Andrew Mandyam	Delete per in "per total bill "
1	79	20	Andrew Mandyam	Change "Disagree, were hidden, " to "Disagree, we're hiding."
1	79	21	Andrew Mandyam	Change "disagreement, the concept." to "Disagree with the concept"
1	83	8	Andrew Mandyam	Change "and nr can " to "and NRCan"
1	83	28	Andrew Mandyam	Change "EVO plisser (ph)" "VVO and FLISR"
1	83	28	Mr. Mandyam	Should say "VVO, FLISR" instead of "EVO plisser"
1	89	25	Andrew Mandyam	Change "They were verbally -- well" to "They were verbally discussed"
1	89	26	Andrew Mandyam	Change "for them of them" to "for both of them"
1	90	28	Andrew Mandyam	Change "OEB, OEB sandbox " to "OEB sandbox, "
1	101	21	Mr. Martin-Sturmey	Should say "Hocine" instead of "we've seen"
1	101	26	Mr. Martin-Sturmey	Should say "trying to produce" instead of "trying to reduce"
1	102	23	Mr. Martin-Sturmey	Should say "that we talked about," instead of "that we talked, about"
1	121	1-2	Mr. Vellone	Change: "Ms. Armstrong, I might refer you to the approvals provided in the Sioux market case, because they ran into..." to "Ms. Armstrong, I might refer you to the approvals provided in the Sault Smart Grid case, because they ran into..."

Day	Page	Line	Witness / Speaker	Correction
1	125	20	Ms. Armstrong	Should say "Seaton TS" instead of "Cs and TS"
1	125	27	Andrew Mandyam	Change "making -- because " to "undertaking -- because"
1	135	25	Andrew Mandyam	Change "But I am still not connect -- " to "But I am still not connecting. I "
1	136	6	Andrew Mandyam	Change "I did explain -- I am not sure -- " I did explain earlier. I am not sure you heard?"
1	136	25	Andrew Mandyam	Delete no -- in "There is no -- nothing "
1	137	7	Undertaking	Should say "Elexicon to file the economic evaluation model described in the supplemental responses to CCMBC"
1	137	14	Mr. Ott	Speaker is incorrectly stated as Mr. Vellone
1	137	20	Mr. Ott	Speaker is incorrectly stated as Mr. Vellone
1	141	20	Undertaking	Should say "To provide the actual historical residential growth for the past five years" instead of "the data"
1	147	3	Andrew Mandyam	Change "certain number do not achieve" to "certain number is not achieved"
1	150	8	Andrew Mandyam	Delete ">>> END AUDIO "
1	150	8	Mr. Mandyam	">>> END AUDIO" should be removed
1	153	28	Mr. Martin-Sturme	Speaker is incorrectly stated as Mr. Mandyam
1	155	27	Mr. Martin-Sturme	Should say "impacts of EVs" instead of "impacts. Those EVs"
1	179	15-17	C. Chan	<p>"...Board requirements in 2021, as Mr. Vellone had mentioned.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">We operate under that DSP that we filed and continue to reprioritize projects..."</p> <p>Should be phrased</p>

Day	Page	Line	Witness / Speaker	Correction
				<p>“...Board requirements in 2021.</p> <p>As Mr. Vellone had mentioned, we operate under that DSP that we file and continue to reprioritize projects...”</p>
1	194	12-13	Mr. Martin-Sturme	Should say “nameplate” instead of “name plate”